

Ø

(IN CHAMBERS)

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.9217/07 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2007 in CRA No. 99/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SAMBHU NATH SAMADDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta,Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for exemption from surrendering is rejected.
The special leave petition is adjourned by four weeks.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(R.K.Kumar)
Court Master