

è

ITEM NO. 14

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5653/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2007 in CRA No. 99/2001 of The HIGH COURT  
OF CALCUTTA)

SAMBHU NATH SAMADDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(CRL)...CRLMP NO. 9422 of 2007

( With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Sheo Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The petitioners shall be released on the bail to the satisfaction of the tri  
al  
Court.

In the meantime, additional documents must be filed within four weeks.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Radha R. Bhatia ]  
Court Master