

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).1321 OF 2007
SAMBHU NATH SAMADDAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1322 OF 2007

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and also perused the record.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the conviction of the appellants. The same is confirmed. However, having regard to the facts and circumstances of the present case, sentence awarded to the appellants is reduced to the period already undergone. The appellants are on bail. Their bail bonds stand discharged.

The appeals are disposed of accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.

[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;

22ND MARCH, 2017

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1321/2007

SAMBHU NATH SAMADDAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1322/2007

(With Office report)

Date : 22/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

Counsel for parties Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimah, ASG. (Not present)

Mr. V.V. S. Pataviranan, Adv.

Ms. Viddhusshi, Adv.

Ms. Lingneivah, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Singha, Adv.

Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(VEENA KHERA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)